







FILED NO. 004537 BOOK 2002 PAGE 4537 2002 SEP 16 PM 12: 33

MICKI UTSLER RECORDER HADISON COUNTY, 10 WA

Prepared By:

Barbara J. Flynn, 213 Court St., 3rd Fl, Middletown, Ct 06457, 860/344-5787

Y Return By Mail To:

Mortgage Lenders Network 213 Court Street Third Floor Middletown, CT 06457-

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

Sovereign Bank #:9101347615 "Ahmed" Lender ID:324/ Madison, Iowa

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that SOVEREIGN BANK whose address is 1 Sovereign Way, East Providence, RI 02914 holder of a certain Mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said Mortgage

Original Grantor: MOHAMED (MIKE) AHMED AND TERALEE AHMED, JOINT TENANTS W/RIGHTS OF SURVIVORSHIP

Original Grantee: FIRSTAR BANK, N.A.
Dated: 08/23/2000 and Recorded 08/29/2000 as Instrument No. 005740 Book/Reel/Liber 220, Page/Folio 240, in the records of the County Recorder of MADISON County, State of IOWA

-Assigned by FIRSTAR BANK, N.A. TO FIRSTAR FINANCE, INC. Document To Be Recorded

Concurrently Herewith -Assigned by FIRSTAR FINANCE, INC. TO SOVEREIGN BANK Document To Be Recorded Concurrently Herewith

Property Address: 1520 W. Jefferson Street, Winterset, IA, 50273

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed as a free act and deed the foregoing instrument.

Sovereign Bank On AUG 3 0 2002

(DATE)

PETER WALD. VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF Rhode Island

COUNTY OF Providence Town

AUG 3 0 2002

ON before me, MARK J. NEWTON, a Notary Public in and for the County of Providence Town County, State of Rhode Island, personally appeared Peter Wald, Vice President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) William Control acted, executed the instrument. don's

J. NEWTON

Notary Expires: 07/11/2006

(This area for notarial seal)

127

Barb Flynn, Mtg. Lenders Network 213 Court St. Middletown, CT. 06457860/344-5787 KLC-20020828-0002 IAMADIS MADISON IA BAT: 3673/9101347615 KXIASOM1